grant awarded to an industry partnership to implement 16 

industry identified solutions shall be for a period not to 17 

exceed two (2) years and shall not exceed one million 18 

dollars ($1,000,000.00) for the first year and shall not 19 

exceed eight hundred seventy-five thousand dollars 20 

($875,000.00) for the second year.  Thereafter, no state 21 

assistance shall be provided for the industry partnership 22 

to implement industry identified solutions funded under 23 

this section. 24 

1 

9-2-2905.  Report. 2 

3 

By September 1, 2010, the department shall report to the 4